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01 

COUNCIL OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION, ODISHA. 
PRAINAPITHA, SAMANTAPUR, BHUBANESWAR-751013 

JCHSE/Dt442093/ No. S.W. (SCH)-136/2025/ a8 7/ 

02 

The controller of Examinations 

Sub: -Submission of list of category-wise cut-off marks of top 20 percentile in 
science stream of Annual Higher Secondary (Class-XI) Examination -2025 

03 

CHSE, Odisha, Bhubaneswar 

Ref: -Your Email Dtd. 29.05.2025 

04 

Amit Mitra 

Madam/Sir, 

05 

Organizing Chairperson, 

With reference to your Email on the subject cited above, l am submitting 
here with list of category-wise cut-off marks (out of 500) of top 20 percentile of 
successful candidates in science stream of Annual Higher Secondary (Class-XI) 
Examination -2025 as required by you for necessary action at your end. 

06 

JEE(Advanced)2025 

SI. No 

IIT, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh ,208016 

CategoryY 
General 
OBC 

SEBC 

SC 

ST 

PWD 

Cut-off Marks 

372/500 
391/500 
381/500 
354/500 
314/500 
314/500 

Yours Faithfully 

stOEor Banminatons 



Memo No. 

-2 

/CHSE(O), Dt.246209 
Copy forwarded to all the Heads of the Institutions affiliated to CHSE, Odisha with request to inform all the pass-out candidates from their institutions about 

Memo No. d&73 

the cut -off marks of A.H.S. Examination-2025 (Science Stream) 

AaehElamnatons 
/CHSE(O), Dt. 24-6209s 

Copy forwarded to the Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar with request to upload this letter relating to cut-off marks of Top 20 percentile of Annual H.S Examinations -2025 in Council website for the greater interest of Student mass. 

224r 
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