

## COUNCIL OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION, ODISHA, PRAJNAPITHA, SAMANTAPUR, BHUBANESWAR-751013

No. S.W. (SCH)-136/2025/ 28 7/ / CHSE/Dt 24・6・2025

From

The controller of Examinations CHSE, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

To

Amit Mitra
Organizing Chairperson,
JEE(Advanced)2025
IIT, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh ,208016

Sub: - Submission of list of category-wise cut-off marks of top 20 percentile in science stream of Annual Higher Secondary (Class-XII) Examination -2025

Ref: - Your Email Dtd. 29.05.2025

Madam/Sir,

With reference to your Email on the subject cited above, I am submitting here with list of category-wise cut-off marks (out of 500) of top 20 percentile of successful candidates in science stream of Annual Higher Secondary (Class-XII) Examination -2025 as required by you for necessary action at your end.

SI. No	Category	Cut-off Marks
01	General	372/500
02	OBC	391/500
03	SEBC	381/500
04	SC	354/500
05	ST	314/500
06	PWD	314/500

Yours Faithfully

Controller of Examinations

		_/CHSE(O), Dt. <u>a4~</u>					
Copy forwarded to all the Heads of the Institutions affiliated to CHSE, Odishawith request to inform all the pass-out candidates from their institutions about the cut-off marks of A.H.S. Examination-2025 (Science Stream)							
			D	,	_		

Memo No. 2873 /CHSE(O), Dt. 24-6.2025 281123

Copy forwarded to the Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar with request to upload this letter relating to cut-off marks of Top 20 percentile of Annual H.S Examinations - 2025 in Council website for the greater interest of Student mass.

Controller of Examinations